

Doc ID: UBX-19034813 Date: 07/08/2019

## Request for ConfidentialitySubject: Confidentiality Request for: FCC ID: XPYLISAU200, 8595A-

LISAU200N, XPYLISAU201, 8595A-LISAU201

Pursuant to FCC 47 CRF 0.457(d) and 0.459 and IC RSP-100, Section 10, the applicant requests that a part of the subject FCC application be held confidential.

Type of Confid	dentiality Requested	Exhibit	Fax +41 44 722 74 47 info@u-blox.com		
☐ Short Term X Short Term	🔀 Permanent	Block Diagrams External Photos	MWSt Nr 424 417		
🛛 Short Term		Internal Photos	Zürcher Kantonalbank		
Short Term	🛛 Permanent	Operation Description/Theory of Operation	BC-Nr. 700, S.W.I.F.T. ZKBK CH ZZ 80A		
Short Term	🛛 Permanent 🛛 Permanent	Parts List & Placement/BOM Tune-Up Procedure	1100-0243.614 (CHF) IBAN CH96 0070 0110 0002 4361 4		
☐ Short Term ⊠ Short Term	🛛 Permanent	Schematics Test Setup Photos	1300-00293.032 (USD) IBAN CH18 0070 0130 0002 9303 2 1300-00293.040 (EUR)		
🛛 Short Term		User's Manual	IBAN CH93 0070 0130 0002 9304 0 1300-07001.827 (JPY)		

u-blox AG, Zuercherstrasse 68, 8800 Thalwil, Switzerland has spent substantial effort in developing this product and it is one of the first of its kind in industry. Having the subject information easily available to "competition" would negate the advantage they have achieved by developing this product. Not protecting the details of the design will result in financial hardship.

## Permanent Confidentiality:

The applicant requests the exhibits listed above as permanently confidential be permanently withheld from public review due to materials that contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public.

## Short-Term Confidentiality:

The applicant requests the exhibits selected above as short term confidential be withheld from public view for a period of 180 days from the date of the Grant of Equipment Authorization and prior to marketing. This is to avoid premature release of sensitive information prior to marketing or release of the product to the public. Applicant is also aware that they are responsible to notify ACB in the event information regarding the product or the product is made available to the public. ACB will then release the documents listed above for public disclosure pursuant to FCC Public Notice DA 04-1705.

## **NOTE for Industry Canada Applications:**

The applicant understands that until such time that IC distinguishes between Short Term and Permanent Confidentiality, either type of marked exhibit above will simply be marked Confidential when submitted to IC.

Author	Giulio Comar	Department:	cert		Page:	1/2	
Filename	ACB-Form-FCC-IC-Application-Letters-Confidentiality-Letter.docx						
M87 Rev. 3	Copyright © 2013 u-blox Italia S.p.A. All rights reserved			Confi	dential		

u-blox AG Zürcherstrasse 68 8800 Thalwil Switzerland Phone +41 44 722 74 44

IBAN CH62 0070 0130 0070 0182 7



Certification Declaration

Doc. ID: UBX-19034813 Date: 07/08/2019

Sincerely,

By:

, Title: Giulio Comar Certification Manager

u-blox AG

(Signature)

Company: Telephone / Fax: e-mail: **u-blox AG, Zuercherstrasse 68, 8800 Thalwil, Switzerland +41 44 722 7462 / +41 44 722 2477** giulio.comar@u-blox.com

Author	Giulio Comar	Department:	cert		Page:	2/2	
Filename	ACB-Form-FCC-IC-Application-Letters-Confidentiality-Letter.docx						
M87 Rev. 3	Copyright © 2011 u-blox Italia S.p.A. All rights reserved			Confi	dential		